Lo o N o

11.

12.

13.
14.
15.
16.

17.

18.
19.

20.
21.

22.

Position Other Positions Held
Town Manager

Deputy Town Manager

Public Works Director

Community Services Manager

Human Resources and Risk
Manager

Animal Care and Control Manager
Town Clerk
Sr. Management Analyst

Parks Maintenance Supervisor

Facility Maintenance Supervisor

Streets Maintenance Supervisor

Associate Planner

Accounting Technician IlI
Museum Program Supervisor
Sr. Animal Shelter Specialist

Human Resources and Finance
Technician

Skilled Maintenance Worker Il

Museum Register/Exhibits

Recreation Coordinator Il

Administrative Assistant Il

Skilled Maintenance Worker I

Skilled Maintenance Worker Il

City
Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Department
Town Manager

Community Development-
Administration

Community Development-
Public Works Administration

Community Services-
Administration

Human Resources

Animal Control And Shelter
Town Clerk
Finance

Community Development-
Public Works-Parks

Facility Maintenance

Community Development-
Public Works-Streets

Community Development-
Planning

Finance
Community Services-Museum
Animal Control And Shelter

Human Resources

Community Development-
Public Works-Parks

Community Services-Museum

Community Services-
Recreation

Animal Control And Shelter

Community Development-
Public Works-Streets

Community Development-
Public Works-Parks

Total Wages

$234,588
$201,060

$159,031

$145,165

$123,329

$107,267
$104,744
$101,946

$90,233

$87,248
$85,798

$83,417

$79,068
$69,192
$68,045
$66,058

$63,738

$61,624
$60,789

$58,733
$58,695

$57,287



23.

24,

25.
26.
27.

28.

29.
30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

Recreation Coordinator Il

Skilled Maintenance Worker Il

Staff Accountant
Finance Manager

Recreation Coordinator |

Administrative Assistant Il

Finance and Accounting Supervisor

Skilled Maintenance Worker Il
Animal Shelter Specialist/Animal

Control Officer I-Outgoing

Maintenance Worker | - Facilities
Attendant

Public Works Inspector-PT
Animal Shelter Specialist/Animal
Control Officer I-Incoming
Administrative Assistant IlI
Engineering Technician Il
Planning Technician

Skilled Maintenance Worker Il
Skilled Maintenance Worker Il
Code Compliance Officer I
Animal Shelter Specialist/Animal

Control Officer I-Outgoing

Maintenance Worker I-PT

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Community Services-
Recreation

Community Development-
Public Works-Parks

Finance
Finance

Community Services-
Recreation

Community Development-
Code Enforcement

Finance

Community Development-
Public Works-Streets

Animal Control And Shelter

Facility Maintenance

Community Development-
Engineering

Animal Control And Shelter

Community Development-
Public Works Administration

Community Development-
Engineering-Incoming

Community Development-
Planning

Community Development-
Public Works-Streets-Outgoing

Community Development-
Public Works-Streets-Incoming

Community Development-
Code Enforcement-Outgoing

Animal Control And Shelter

Facility Maintenance

$56,443

$55,919

$55,393
$54,638
$49,453

$49,011

$43,434
$41,393

$37,180

$34,552

$34,438

$33,413

$31,041

$30,986

$30,797

$29,106

$25,246

$25,137

$22,335

$20,343



43.

44,

45.

46.
47.
48.

49.
50.

51.
52.
53.
54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.
65.

Engineering Technician Il

Administrative Assistant Il-
PT/Temporary-Emergency Hire

Recreation Leader II/PT

Maintenance Worker I-PT
Maintenance Worker I-PT

Skilled Maintenance Worker I

Museum Assistant-PT

Code Compliance Officer Il

Office Assistant-PT
Maintenance Worker |-PT
Maintenance Worker |-PT

Recreation Leader II/PT

Animal Shelter Specialist/Animal
Control Officer I-Incoming

Animal Shelter Specialist/Animal
Control Officer I-Incoming

Recreation Leader II/PT

Recreation Leader I/PT-
Seasonal/Temporary

Audio/Visual Technician-PT

Kennel Technician-PT
Kennel Technician-PT
Member

Member

Member - Mayor

Member - Mayor Pro-Tem

Recreation
Assistant/PT-

Seasonal/Temporary

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Community Development-
Engineering-Outgoing

Community Development-
Administration

Community Services-Senior
Programming

Facility Maintenance
Facility Maintenance

Community Development-
Public Works-Parks

Community Services-Museum

Community Development-
Code Enforcement-Incoming

Finance
Facility Maintenance
Facility Maintenance

Community Services-
Recreation

Animal Control And Shelter

Animal Control And Shelter

Community Services-
Recreation

Community Services-
Recreation

Finance

Animal Control And Shelter
Animal Control And Shelter
Town Council
Town Council
Town Council

Town Council

$20,068

$19,890

$19,096

$18,283
$17,491
$16,557

$16,502
$15414

$15,035
$14,791
$14,122
$13,864

$13,711
$12,379
$11,967
$9,222
$7,224
$6,954
$6,941
$6,684
$6,684

$6,684
$6,684



66.
67.

68.

69.

70.
71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.
81.
82.
83.

84.
85.

86.

Member

Lead Water Safety Instructor/PT-
Seasonal/Temporary

Recreation Assistant/PT-
Seasonal/Temporary

Water Safety Instructor/PT-
Seasonal/Temporary

Office Assistant-PT

Recreation Leader I/PT-
Seasonal/Temporary

Recreation Assistant/PT-
Seasonal/Temporary

Recreation Leader I/PT-
Seasonal/Temporary

Water Safety Instructor/PT-
Seasonal/Temporary

Water Safety Instructor/PT-
Seasonal/Temporary

Recreation Assistant/PT-
Seasonal/Temporary

Water Safety Instructor/PT-
Seasonal/Temporary

Water Safety Instructor/PT-
Seasonal/Temporary

Recreation Assistant/PT-
Seasonal/Temporary

Office Assistant-PT-Outgoing
Office Assistant-PT-Outgoing
Lifeguard/PT-Seasonal/Temporary

Recreation Assistant/PT-
Seasonal/Temporary

Audio/Visual Technician-PT

Recreation Leader I-PT

Recreation Assistant/PT-
Seasonal/Temporary

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Town Council

Community Services-Aquatics

Community Services-
Recreation

Community Services-Aquatics

Finance

Community Services-
Recreation

Community Services-
Recreation

Community Services-
Recreation

Community Services-Aquatics

Community Services-Aquatics

Community Services-
Recreation

Community Services-Aquatics

Community Services-Aquatics

Community Services-
Recreation

Finance
Finance
Community Services-Aquatics

Community Services-
Recreation

Finance

Community Services-Senior
Programming

Community Services-
Recreation

$6,313
$5,723

$5,566

$4,815

$4,678
$4,653

$4,625

$4,451

$4,217

$4,055

$4,039

$3,973

$3,775

$3,772

$3,763
$3,411
$3,304
$1,165

$1,040
$907

$370



