	Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages
1.	Town Manager		Yucca Valley	Town Manager	\$234,588
2.	Deputy Town Manager		Yucca Valley	Community Development- Administration	\$201,060
3.	Public Works Director		Yucca Valley	Community Development- Public Works Administration	\$159,031
4.	Community Services Manager		Yucca Valley	Community Services- Administration	\$145,165
5.	Human Resources and Risk Manager		Yucca Valley	Human Resources	\$123,329
6.	Animal Care and Control Manager		Yucca Valley	Animal Control And Shelter	\$107,267
7.	Town Clerk		Yucca Valley	Town Clerk	\$104,744
8.	Sr. Management Analyst		Yucca Valley	Finance	\$101,946
9.	Parks Maintenance Supervisor		Yucca Valley	Community Development- Public Works-Parks	\$90,233
10.	Facility Maintenance Supervisor		Yucca Valley	Facility Maintenance	\$87,248
11.	Streets Maintenance Supervisor		Yucca Valley	Community Development- Public Works-Streets	\$85,798
12.	Associate Planner		Yucca Valley	Community Development- Planning	\$83,417
13.	Accounting Technician III		Yucca Valley	Finance	\$79,068
14.	Museum Program Supervisor		Yucca Valley	Community Services-Museum	\$69,192
15.	Sr. Animal Shelter Specialist		Yucca Valley	Animal Control And Shelter	\$68,045
16.	Human Resources and Finance Technician		Yucca Valley	Human Resources	\$66,058
17.	Skilled Maintenance Worker II		Yucca Valley	Community Development- Public Works-Parks	\$63,738
18.	Museum Register/Exhibits		Yucca Valley	Community Services-Museum	\$61,624
19.	Recreation Coordinator II		Yucca Valley	Community Services- Recreation	\$60,789
20.	Administrative Assistant II		Yucca Valley	Animal Control And Shelter	\$58,733
21.	Skilled Maintenance Worker II		Yucca Valley	Community Development- Public Works-Streets	\$58,695
22.	Skilled Maintenance Worker II		Yucca Valley	Community Development- Public Works-Parks	\$57,287

23.	Recreation Coordinator II	Yucca Valley	Community Services- Recreation	\$56,443
24.	Skilled Maintenance Worker II	Yucca Valley	Community Development- Public Works-Parks	\$55,919
25.	Staff Accountant	Yucca Valley	Finance	\$55,393
26.	Finance Manager	Yucca Valley	Finance	\$54,638
27.	Recreation Coordinator I	Yucca Valley	Community Services- Recreation	\$49,453
28.	Administrative Assistant II	Yucca Valley	Community Development- Code Enforcement	\$49,011
29.	Finance and Accounting Supervisor	Yucca Valley	Finance	\$43,434
30.	Skilled Maintenance Worker II	Yucca Valley	Community Development- Public Works-Streets	\$41,393
31.	Animal Shelter Specialist/Animal Control Officer I-Outgoing	Yucca Valley	Animal Control And Shelter	\$37,180
32.	Maintenance Worker I - Facilities Attendant	Yucca Valley	Facility Maintenance	\$34,552
33.	Public Works Inspector-PT	Yucca Valley	Community Development- Engineering	\$34,438
34.	Animal Shelter Specialist/Animal Control Officer I-Incoming	Yucca Valley	Animal Control And Shelter	\$33,413
35.	Administrative Assistant III	Yucca Valley	Community Development- Public Works Administration	\$31,041
36.	Engineering Technician II	Yucca Valley	Community Development- Engineering-Incoming	\$30,986
37.	Planning Technician	Yucca Valley	Community Development- Planning	\$30,797
38.	Skilled Maintenance Worker II	Yucca Valley	Community Development- Public Works-Streets-Outgoing	\$29,106
39.	Skilled Maintenance Worker II	Yucca Valley	Community Development- Public Works-Streets-Incoming	\$25,246
40.	Code Compliance Officer II	Yucca Valley	Community Development- Code Enforcement-Outgoing	\$25,137
41.	Animal Shelter Specialist/Animal Control Officer I-Outgoing	Yucca Valley	Animal Control And Shelter	\$22,335
42.	Maintenance Worker I-PT	Yucca Valley	Facility Maintenance	\$20,343

65.	Member - Mayor Pro-Tem		Yucca Valley	Town Council	\$6,684
64.	Member - Mayor		Yucca Valley	Town Council	\$6,684
63.	Member		Yucca Valley	Town Council	\$6,684
62.	Member		Yucca Valley	Town Council	\$6,684
61.	Kennel Technician-PT		Yucca Valley	Animal Control And Shelter	\$6,941
60.	Kennel Technician-PT		Yucca Valley	Animal Control And Shelter	\$6,954
59.	Audio/Visual Technician-PT	Recreation Assistant/PT- Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Finance	\$7,224
58.	Recreation Leader I/PT- Seasonal/Temporary		Yucca Valley	Community Services- Recreation	\$9,222
57.	Recreation Leader II/PT		Yucca Valley	Community Services- Recreation	\$11,967
56.	Animal Shelter Specialist/Animal Control Officer I-Incoming		Yucca Valley	Animal Control And Shelter	\$12,379
55.	Animal Shelter Specialist/Animal Control Officer I-Incoming		Yucca Valley	Animal Control And Shelter	\$13,711
54.	Recreation Leader II/PT		Yucca Valley	Community Services- Recreation	\$13,864
53.	Maintenance Worker I-PT		Yucca Valley	Facility Maintenance	\$14,122
52.	Maintenance Worker I-PT		Yucca Valley	Facility Maintenance	\$14,791
51.	Office Assistant-PT		Yucca Valley	Finance	\$15,035
50.	Code Compliance Officer II		Yucca Valley	Community Development- Code Enforcement-Incoming	\$15,414
49.	Museum Assistant-PT		Yucca Valley	Community Services-Museum	\$16,502
48.	Skilled Maintenance Worker II		Yucca Valley	Community Development- Public Works-Parks	\$16,557
47.	Maintenance Worker I-PT		Yucca Valley	Facility Maintenance	\$17,491
46.	Maintenance Worker I-PT		Yucca Valley	Facility Maintenance	\$18,283
45.	Recreation Leader II/PT		Yucca Valley	Community Services-Senior Programming	\$19,096
44.	Administrative Assistant II- PT/Temporary-Emergency Hire		Yucca Valley	Community Development- Administration	\$19,890
43.	Engineering Technician II		Yucca Valley	Community Development- Engineering-Outgoing	\$20,068

66.	Member	Yucca Valley	Town Council	\$6,313
67.	Lead Water Safety Instructor/PT- Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services-Aquatics	\$5,723
68.	Recreation Assistant/PT- Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services- Recreation	\$5,566
69.	Water Safety Instructor/PT- Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services-Aquatics	\$4,815
70.	Office Assistant-PT	Yucca Valley	Finance	\$4,678
71.	Recreation Leader I/PT- Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services- Recreation	\$4,653
72.	Recreation Assistant/PT- Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services- Recreation	\$4,625
73.	Recreation Leader I/PT- Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services- Recreation	\$4,451
74.	Water Safety Instructor/PT- Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services-Aquatics	\$4,217
75.	Water Safety Instructor/PT- Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services-Aquatics	\$4,055
76.	Recreation Assistant/PT- Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services- Recreation	\$4,039
77.	Water Safety Instructor/PT- Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services-Aquatics	\$3,973
78.	Water Safety Instructor/PT- Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services-Aquatics	\$3,775
79.	Recreation Assistant/PT- Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services- Recreation	\$3,772
80.	Office Assistant-PT-Outgoing	Yucca Valley	Finance	\$3,763
81.	Office Assistant-PT-Outgoing	Yucca Valley	Finance	\$3,411
82.	Lifeguard/PT-Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services-Aquatics	\$3,304
83.	Recreation Assistant/PT- Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services- Recreation	\$1,165
84.	Audio/Visual Technician-PT	Yucca Valley	Finance	\$1,040
85.	Recreation Leader I-PT	Yucca Valley	Community Services-Senior Programming	\$907
86.	Recreation Assistant/PT- Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services- Recreation	\$370